

Illinois Valley Food Pantry

P.O. Box 184 * 122 Wright Street, LaSalle, IL 61301-0184 * Phone: (815) 224-3658 Email: <u>ivfoodpantry@ivfoodpantry.com</u> * Website: <u>www.ivfoodpantry.com</u>

Date:	

APPLICATION TO VOLUNTEER ILLINOIS VALLEY FOOD PANTRY

Name: (Print Clearly)Address: (Street & City)					
Phone: (Include Area Code)					
Reason for Volunteering: (Circle One)	Twp.	Housing	School		
	Church	TNAF	Independent		
If Twp. or Housing, how many hours are	you require	ed to work a	month?		
If Church, name of church and assignme	nt you are v	olunteering f	for.		
Name of Church:					
Assignment:					
If School, name of school and assignmen	it you are vo	olunteering fo	or.		
Name of School:					
Assignment:					
I have read and agree to abide by the co- Illinois Valley Food Pantry on page 2 of the		statements, a	and rules and regulations of the		
(SIGNATURE)					
•					





Illinois Valley Food Pantry

P.O. Box 184 * 122 Wright Street, LaSalle, IL 61301-0184 * Phone: (815) 224-3658 Email: <u>ivfoodpantry@ivfoodpantry.com</u> * Website: <u>www.ivfoodpantry.com</u>

> Reviewed: October, 2008 Revised: March, 2023

Code of Ethics

Each client is treated with respect, acceptance, and dignity.

Each client's right to privacy and confidentiality is respected.

The *Illinois Valley Food Pantry* communicates information about its resources and needs to the public openly and honestly.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:

The *Illinois Valley Food Pantry* does not discriminate against any person because of race, sex, age, religion, handicap, physical condition, developmental disability, sexual orientation, or national origin.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST:

If a member of the Pantry Board or a Pantry employee has a financial interest in any business from which food, equipment, or contracted services are being purchased, that member or employee must disclose that interest.

STATEMENT OF DIVERSITY:

The *Illinois Valley Food Pantry* seeks diversity in its Board of Directors, staff, and volunteers, and respects and values all contributions.

SAFE ZONE:

The *Illinois Valley Food Pantry* Board of Directors declares the Pantry a Safe Zone for clients, staff and volunteers. Anyone disrespecting the Pantry, Pantry personnel, or others will be asked to leave the premises. If the disruptive behavior continues, the person(s) causing the disruption will be banned from the Pantry.

